

CWPOA No. 2831 of 2019

25.11.2020

Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.G for respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for respondents No. 4 to 16.

(Through video conferencing)

The matter was admitted on 06.04.2013. Thereafter, respondents No. 4 to 16 were duly served but they have not chosen for their representation, hence proceeded against *ex-parte*. List for hearing on 16.12.2020.

CMP-T No. 2129 of 2020

In view of order passed in the main petition, this application has become infructuous and stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

November 25, 2020
(naveen)