

***CWPOA No. 2831 of 2019***

**01.01.2021 Present:** Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate with Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3/State, through Video Conferencing.

Respondents No. 4 to 16 already ex-parte vide order dated 25.11.2020.

Heard for some time. During hearing, it is noticed that copy of order dated 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2009, Annexure P-2, is not complete as conditions referred therein as “conditions given overleaf” are not on record.

Therefore, learned counsel for petitioner as well as respondents/State are directed to place on record the complete copy of the aforesaid order on or before 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.

List for hearing on ***8<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.***

**January 01, 2021  
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**