

CWPOA No. 2831 of 2019

06.04.2021 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur Advocate for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

Respondents No. 4 to 16 already ex-parte vide order dated 25.11.2020.

CMP No.223 of 2021

Documents filed with application are taken on record for consideration subject to all just exceptions. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 2831 of 2019

List for hearing, as prayed, on **6th May, 2021**.

**April 06, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**