

**Smt. Raksha Mankotia Vs. State of H.P & Ors.**

**CMP T No. 280 of 2024 in CWPOA No. 2831 of 2019**

**17.05.2024** Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Respondents No.4 to 16 already ex-parte vide order dated 25.11.2020

In view of the averments made in the application, the present application for early hearing is allowed and the main petition is ordered to be listed for final hearing, on 03.07.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 17, 2024  
(Shivank)