

**Raksha Mankotia vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWPOA No. 2831 of 2019**

25.03.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Respondents No. 4 to 16 already ex-parte vide order dated 25.11.2020.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned to **29.04.2026.**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**